



WEB COPY



**C.S. No.812 of 2015**

**A.A. NAKKIRAN, J**

Both side counsel present.

2. Heard

3.P.W.1 is directed to appear before the Additional Master-IV on 27.07.2023 enabling the learned counsel for the defenant to proceed for cross examination.

4.Post on 27.07.2023 before the Additional Master IV for recording evidence.

17.07.2023

Lbm